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2008 COPA AMERICA

WATERSKIING CHAMPIONSHIPS
SANTIAGO, CHILE

25 - 27 NOVEMBER 2008


BULLETIN 1

The Chilean Water Ski Federation kindly invites all the water skiers belonging to the IWSF to the 2008 Copa America Waterskiing Championships to be held in Santiago, Chile. 
LOCATION OF THE SITE

Lago “Los Morros”, Camino NOS # 11333, San Bernardo

Carretera Panamericana Sur – Km. 25 

(Pan American Highway South)
When reaching kilometre 26 of the Pan American Highway, you have to turn left and 2.5 kms to the Cordillera de Los Andes.

San Bernardo is located 35 km south from the Arturo Merino Benitez International Airport and 25 kms south from the centre of the city of Santiago.

The closest airport is the Arturo Merino Benitez International Airport. 

ENTRY FEE

Entry Fee for the 2008 Copa America Waterskiing Championships will be: US$ 100.00 

TRAINING ON THE OFFICIAL SITE

There will be training available on the official site from November 1st, 2008 at a cost of US$ 200.00 per hour.

The dates and times for the training must be requested by e-mail to Rodrigo Miranda: totimiranda@hotmail.com

OFFICIAL ENTRY FORM

Enclosed you will find the Official Entry Form. This form must be received BEFORE NOVEMBER 1st, 2008 

ACCREDITATION

Every skier is kindly requested to fill in the Curriculum Vitae and the accreditation forms attached and send them to the Chile Water Ski Federation as soon as possible. However, no later than November 1st, 2008
These documents are necessary so that we can arrange the accreditation cards. The Curriculum Vitae is necessary for the commentator and the press.

TOURNAMENT SCHEDULE
The tournament schedule will be published in the Bulletin 2.

ACCOMMODATION AND TRASNPORT

      The information concerning both matters will be published in the Bulletin 2. 

LUNCH 

Lunch for skiers and officials will be supplied at the site free of charge.

CATEGORIES

The categories taking part in the 2008 Copa America will be the following:

SUB 13

JUNIORS

OPEN

SENIOR A

SENIOR B

The first place of the Open category in each event will qualify for competing in the Copa America Champions Tour to be held on November 29 and 30, 2008.

AWARDS

     The first three (3) places in each event will be awarded with medals.

OFFICIAL COMPETITION BOAT

The official tow-boats for the 2008 Copa America Championships will be the 2008 Ski Nautique, 6.0. L.

RULES

The 2008 Copa America Championships will be under the IWSF rules.

VISA 

If the necessary personal information is provided and if requested, the Organizing Committee will issue official visa invitations to all participants, officials, delegates and guests. They may apply for visas with the invitation at the Chilean Embassy or Consulate in their country.

The Bulletin 1 along with the respective forms of the 2008 Copa America Championships are also available on the webpage of the Chile Water Ski Federation which is: www.esquinautico.cl
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2008 COPA AMERICA 

WATERSKIING CHAMPIONSHIPS

OFFICIAL ENTRY
DEADLINE: NOVEMBER 1st, 2008

	Country
Phone                                  fax                                         e-mail


	SUB 13 TEAM MEMBERS


Qualifying Scores
	
	Name
	Birth Date
	sex
	Slalom
	Tricks
	Jump
	Ramp Height

	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	JUNIOR TEAM MEMBERS


Qualifying Scores
	
	Name
	Birth Date
	sex
	Slalom
	Tricks
	Jump
	Ramp Height

	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	OPEN TEAM MEMBERS


Qualifying Scores
	
	Name
	Birth Date
	sex
	Slalom
	Tricks
	Jump
	Ramp Height

	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	SENIOR A TEAM MEMBERS


Qualifying Scores
	
	Name
	Birth Date
	sex
	Slalom
	Tricks
	Jump
	Ramp Height

	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	SENIOR B TEAM MEMBERS


Qualifying Scores
	
	Name
	Birth Date
	sex
	Slalom
	Tricks
	Jump
	Ramp Height

	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4
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CURRICULUM VITAE
DEADLINE: NOVEMBER 1st, 2008

First Name _______________________ Last name _____________________________

Birth Date _____/_____/_____           Sex _________________________

Nationality _________________________

BEST PLACEMENTS
SLALOM

	 

	 

	 


TRICKS

	 

	 

	 


JUMP
	 

	 

	 


BEST RECORDS
SLALOM_______________
  TRICKS_____________   JUMP_______________

